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Final Report*

N

Recipient Congressional District*

21

Award Date*

05/21/2009 Agency Drop-Down List: 1200 - Department of Agriculture

Program Source (TAS) 

Drop-Down List:  

12-0111-USDA-Office of the Secretary of 

Agriculture-Agriculture Buildings and Facilities 

and Rental Payments

Enter Agency Code: 1201

Agency Name: Office of the Secretary of Agriculture

Enter Program Source 

(TAS) Code: 97-xxxx

Program Source (TAS) 

Name: 
Department of Defense– Temporary Program 

Source Code

Enter Agency Name: Department of Agriculture

Agency Code: 1200

Enter Program Source 

(TAS) Name: 

USDA-Office of the Secretary of Agriculture-

Agriculture Buildings and Facilities and Rental 

Payments

Program Source (TAS) 

Code: 12-0111

Prime Recipient

Funding Agency Code*

1500

Reporting Information

Award Recipient Information

Award Type* Award Number*

Recipient Account Number

2009-SN-B9-K060

Recipient DUNS Number*

Grant

Total Amount of Sub Awards to Individuals*

16.800

806780789 N/A

Amount of Award* CFDA Number*

1500

Award Information

$1,479,141.00

0.00

Total Number of Payments to Vendors less than 

$25,000/award*

Award Description*

Need Help Finding Award Information?

Total Amount of Payments to Vendors less than 

$25,000/award*

Sub Account Number for Program Source (TAS)

Know the code and want to check the name?

Search by Code

Know the name and want to find the code?

Search by Name

Awarding Agency Code*

N/A

$0.00

Browse the Full Listings by using the drop-down lists.

Program Source (TAS)*

55.00

0.00

$0.00

$23,932.16

Total Number of Sub Awards less than 

$25,000/award*

Total Number of Sub Awards to Individuals*

15-0402

Total Amount of Sub Awards less than 

$25,000/award*



Total Federal Amount ARRA Funds 

Received/Invoiced*

$903,841.56

Project Information

The Texas Office of the Attorney General (OAG) continues to employ two ARRA-funded employees as of 

this quarterly reporting period, including an Assistant Attorney General (job category: Courts/Prosecution, 

Defense, and Civil Attorneys), and an Investigator (job category: Law Enforcement).  The OAG Legal 

Assistant resigned from the agency and the ARRA-funded position as of February 22, 2012.  On March 

30, 2012, the OAG received written approval from the federal grant manager to create two part-time (20 

hours each per week) Legal Assistant positions.  The OAG has posted the job openings and is in the 

process of interviewing and selecting applicants for the two positions.  Prime Recipient (2 FTE): 1 FTE 

Courts/Prosecution, Defense, and Civil Attorneys; 1 FTE Law Enforcement.  As stated in the Quarterly 

Activities/Project Description, the ARRA grant-funded administrative assistant position with the Pasadena 

ISD Police Department has been eliminated effective March 31, 2012 (last official date on the grant was 

March 30, 2012).

Number of characters entered:    413

Description of Jobs Created*

The Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force for the Southern Part of Texas addresses the continuing problem of online distribution of child pornography and 

online solicitation. OAG prosecutors and investigators will provide the necessary support to local agencies to combat this problem. The funding received under 

this grant provides supplemental funding for expansion of existing ICAC Task Force activities.

Project Name or Project/Program Title*

The Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force for the Southern Part of Texas, which includes the Houston metro region, will expand existing services within its 

geographic area of responsibility to assist in the enforcement of laws and prosecution of criminal offenses involving child pornography and the online solicitation 

of minors.  The OAG will provide investigative and prosecutorial support to other law enforcement entities with whom the OAG has formalized partnerships, and 

the OAG will respond to CyberTipLine referrals.  The subrecipient award to Pasadena ISD Police Department has been completed, and the ARRA grant-funded 

administrative assistant position has been eliminated effective March 31, 2012 (last official date on the grant was March 30, 2012).

Number of characters entered: 1038

Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force Program 

Southern Texas

Quarterly Activities/Project Description*

2.00

Project Status*

Completed 50% or more

Number of Jobs*



1

I02

2 Activity Code Drop-Down 

List: Z99 - NTEE - Unknown

3 4

State Drop-Down List: AK - Alaska

5 6

Country Drop-Down List: US - United States

7 8

9 10 Enter Activity Code: 111110

Infrastructure Contact Name Activity Name: Soybean Farming

N/A Enter State Code: CA

Infrastructure Contact Phone Ext State Name: California

Enter Country Code: US

Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3 Country Name: United States

Infrastructure ZIP Code+4 Enter Activity Name: 

Other Vegetable (except Potato) and Melon 

Farming

Activity Code: 111219

Enter State Name: California

State Code: CA

Enter Country Name: United States

Country Code: US

Infrastructure Contact Street Address 2Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1

Infrastructure Contact Email

$903,841.56

Infrastructure Contact Phone

N/A

Activity Code (NAICS or NTEE-NPC)*

Total Federal Amount of ARRA Expenditure*

Browse the Full Listing by using the drop-down list.

Need Help Finding an Activity, State, or Country Code?Number of characters entered:    768

Know the code and want to check the name?

Search by Code

Total Federal ARRA Infrastructure Expenditure

$0.00 

Number of characters entered:    3

Infrastructure StateInfrastructure City

Know the name and want to find the code?

Search by Name

Infrastructure Purpose and Rationale



City*

Austin

Congressional District*

21

# Officer Name Officer Compensation

1

2

3

4

5

Prime Recipient Indication of Reporting 

Applicability*

Street Address 1

State*

TX

Recipient Highly Compensated Officers

No

Street Address 2

Country*

300 West 15th Street

US

ZIP Code+4*

787011649

Primary Place of Performance



Recipient Report: Grant or Loan Version: 1.8

Browse the State Drop-

Down List: Enter State Name: Found State Code:

AK - Alaska Alaska AK

Award Type* Award Number* Recipient DUNS Number*

Browse the Country 

Drop-Down List: Enter Country Name: Found Country Code:

Grant 2009-SN-B9-K060 806780789 US - United States United States US

No. Sub Recipient DUNS Number* Sub Award Number*

Sub Recipient 

Congressional District* Amount of Sub Award*

Total Sub Award Funds 

Disbursed* Sub Award Date* Street Address 1 Street Address 2 City* State* ZIP Code+4*

Congressional 

District* Country*

Sub Recipient Indication of 

Reporting Applicability*

1 072192925 1018407 22 $110,786.35 $110,786.35 11/13/2009 1515 Cherrybrook Ln Pasadena TX 775024048 22 US No

2 072192925 1231802 22 $4,605.65 $4,605.65 02/01/2012 1515 Cherrybrook Ln Pasadena TX 775024048 22 US No

3 072206378 1018399 18 $108,710.00 $102,173.60 10/27/2009 1001 Preston Houston TX 770021817 18 US No

4 072206378 1018415 18 $125,898.00 $125,898.00 03/11/2010 1001 Preston Houston TX 770021817 18 US No

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Sub Recipient Place of PerformanceSub Recipient Information Sub Award Information

Locate a State Code

Locate a Country CodeReporting Information

Sub Recipient



Officer 1 Name

Officer 1 

Compensation Officer 2 Name

Officer 2 

Compensation Officer 3 Name

Officer 3 

Compensation Officer 4 Name

Officer 4 

Compensation Officer 5 Name

Officer 5 

Compensation

Sub Recipient Highly Compensated Officers


